1COM-2(PCI)H,4(PCI)H,8(PCI)H
w w w . conte c . com
Ver.3.30
RS-232C Serial I/O Board for PCI 2ch
COM-2(PCI)H
RS-232C Serial I/O Board for PCI 4ch
COM-4(PCI)H
RS-232C Serial I/O Board for PCI 8ch

      : PCE37/9PS
Connection Conversion Cable (37M 25M x 4, 250mm)
      : PCE37/25PS
Connection Conversion Cable for RS-232C (37M 25M x 4, 450mm)
        : COM-4MCABLE(PC)1
Connection Conversion Cable (78M 9M x 8, 1m)
      : PCE78/9PS
Connection Conversion Cable (78M 25M x 8, 1m)
      : PCE78/25PS
COM-8ch Board Optional Cable for CCU-78F/25M (2m)
      : RSS-78M
COM-4ch Board Optional Cable for CCU-78F/25M (2m)
      : RSS-78M/37M
Set of five 9-pin D-SUB (male) connectors       : CN5-D9M
Set of five 9-pin D-SUB (female) connectors       : CN5-D9F
Set of five 25-pin D-SUB (male) connectors       : CN5-D25M
Set of five 25-pin D-SUB (female) connectors       : CN5-D25F
Set of five 37-pin D-SUB (male) connectors       : CN5-D37M
Set of five 78-pin D-SUB (male) connectors       :  CN5-D78M
Accessories  (Option)
Connection Conversion Unit for RS-232C(78P 25P x 8)
  : CCU-78F/25M  *1
*1 The option cable RSS-78M or RSS-78M/37M is needed.

RI 4
CTS 4
RTS 4
DSR 4
5
4
3
2
1
CH4
CH1
CH2
CH3
CH4
■ Connect ion  conversion  cable   (Opt ion )
Connection Conversion Cable (37M 9M x 4, 250mm) PCE37/9PS
■ Cable   (Opt ion )
RS-232C Straight Cable with D-SUB9P (1.8m) RSS-9M/F
RS-232C Cross Cable with D-SUB9P (1.8m) RSC-9F
◆ Converting the Inte rface  Connector  to 25-pin  D-SUB,  Ma le  Connectors
Use a PCE37/25PS connection conversion cable (purchased separately) to connect to external devices after dividing into four 25-pin D-SUB male
connector channels.
Use separately purchased 25-pin D-SUB or equivalent cables to connect from the four individual connectors.
- Connector used
  25-pin D-SUB, male connector

1
     SG 8
 DTR 8
TxD 8
 RxD 8
  DCD 8
9
8
7
6
RI 8
CTS 8
RTS 8
DSR 8
■ Connect ion  conversion  cable   (Opt ion )
Connection Conversion Cable (78P 25P x 8) PCE78/9PS
■ Connect ion  cable   (Opt ion )
RS-232C Straight Cable with D-SUB9P (1.8m) RSS-9M/F
RS-232C Cross Cable with D-SUB9P (1.8m) RSC-9F
◆ Converting the Inte rface  Connector  to 25-pin  D-SUB,  Ma le  Connectors
Use a PCE78/25PS connection conversion cable (purchased separately) to connect to external devices after dividing into eight 25-pin D-SUB male
connector channels.
Use separately purchased 25-pin D-SUB or equivalent cables to connect from the eight individual connectors.
■ Connect ion  conversion  cable   (Opt ion )
Connection Conversion Cable (78P 25P x 8) PCE78/25PS